

## DEUTSCHER CURLING - VERBAND e.V. (DCV)

Am Kobelhang • 87629 Füssen

Tel. 08362/300177 Fax. 08362/300178 • http://www.curling-dcv.de • info@curling-dcv.de Raiffeisenbank Füssen • Kto 71 900 • BLZ 733 698 78 Steuer-Nr. 125/107/60504

Deutscher Curling - Verband e.V. • Am Kobelhang • D-87629 Füssen

Fuessen, September 23, 2013

To whom it may concern,

The German Curling Federation (DCV) is the legal body for curling in the Federal Republic of Germany. The head office is located in Fuessen.

DCV is a confederation of all German curling clubs and curling branches. The DCV is member of the National Olympic Committee of Germany (DOSB), the European Curling Federation (ECF) and the World Curling Federation (WCF).

Based on its rules and regulations DCV represents German Curling worldwide. DCV is the exclusive right holder of Curling events and competitions in Germany.

We hereby confirm that the company ISS Ice, Sports & Solar who is also "Ice Technology Partner of the German Curling Federation", has supplied various ice rink systems of the highest level and quality level and quality for more than three decades.

We recommend ISS GmbH as a reliable company and supplier of high quality ice sports arenas.

Please consider them as part of your decision-making process when selecting manufacturers for your ice rink.

Best regards

vww.curling-dcv.de Rainer Nittel

DEUTSCHER CURLING-VERB ostanschafft: Am Kobet

Director of high performance sports

001**17**7 **Fak** 0888











